
PE DESCRIPTION FIXED FEE UNIT RATE
MAXIMUM
BILLABLE

1000 MAIN KITCHEN 283 3.62
1001 MAIN KITCHEN (1 DRIVE-UP) 372 3.62
1002 MAIN KITCHEN (2 DRIVE-UP) 460 3.62
1003 RESTAURANT 283 3.62
1004 RESTAURANT (1 DRIVE-UP) 372 3.62
1005 RESTAURANT (2 DRIVE-UP) 460 3.62
1006 RESTAURANT / TAKE OUT 283 3.62
1007 RESTAURANT / TAKE OUT (1 DRIVE-UP) 372 3.62
1008 RESTAURANT / TAKE OUT (2 DRIVE-UP) 460 3.62
1009 SNACK BAR 283 3.62
1010 SNACK BAR (1 DRIVE-UP) 372 3.62
1011 SNACK BAR (2 DRIVE-UP) 460 3.62
1012 BUFFET (DAILY) 283 3.62
1013 BARBEQUE 283 3.62
1014 BARBEQUE (1 DRIVE-UP) 372 3.62
1015 BARBEQUE (2 DRIVE-UP) 460 3.62
1016 DRINKING ESTABLISHMENT 283 3.62
1017 BEER BAR 283 3.62
1018 BANQUET KITCHEN < 1,000 SF 748
1019 BANQUET KITCHEN 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,300
1020 BANQUET KITCHEN 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,453
1021 BANQUET KITCHEN 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,602
1022 BANQUET KITCHEN = 10,000 SF 1,752
1023 BANQUET SUPPORT < 1,000 SF 748
1024 BANQUET SUPPORT 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,300
1025 BANQUET SUPPORT 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,453
1026 BANQUET SUPPORT 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,602
1027 BANQUET SUPPORT = 10,000 1,752
1028 SPECIAL KITCHEN < 1,000 SF 748
1029 SPECIAL KITCHEN 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,300
1030 SPECIAL KITCHEN 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,453
1031 SPECIAL KITCHEN 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,602
1032 SPECIAL KITCHEN = 10,000 SF 1,752
1033 KITCHEN BAKERY < 1,000 SF 748
1034 KITCHEN BAKERY 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,300
1035 KITCHEN BAKERY 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,453
1036 KITCHEN BAKERY 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,602
1037 KITCHEN BAKERY = 10,000 SF 1,752
1038 MEAT < 1,000 SF 748
1039 MEAT 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,300
1040 MEAT 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,453
1041 MEAT 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,602
1042 MEAT = 10,000 SF 1,752
1043 VEGETABLE PREP < 1,000 SF 748
1044 VEGETABLE PREP 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,300
1045 VEGETABLE PREP 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,453
1046 VEGETABLE PREP 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,603
1047 VEGETABLE PREP = 10,000 SF 1,752
1048 PANTRY < 1,000 SF 748
1049 PANTRY 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,300
1050 PANTRY 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,453
1051 PANTRY 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,603
1052 PANTRY = 10,000 SF 1,752
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1053 GARDE MANGER < 1,000 SF 748
1054 GARDE MANGER 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,300
1055 GARDE MANGER 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,453
1056 GARDE MANGER 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,603
1057 GARDE MANGER = 10,000 SF 1,752
1058 MEAT /POULTRY/ SEAFOOD  < 1000 SF 304
1059 MEAT /POULTRY/ SEAFOOD 1000 - 2999 SF 559
1060 MEAT /POULTRY/ SEAFOOD 3000 - 4999 SF 931
1061 MEAT /POULTRY/ SEAFOOD 5000 - 9999 SF 1,078
1062 MEAT /POULTRY/ SEAFOOD  = 10000 SF 1,252
1063 CONFECTION  < 1000 SF 304
1064 CONFECTION 1000 - 2999 SF 559
1065 CONFECTION 3000 - 4999 SF 931
1066 CONFECTION 5000 - 9999 SF 1,078
1067 CONFECTION  = 10000 SF 1,252
1068 PRODUCE MARKET  < 1000 SF 304
1069 PRODUCE MARKET 1000 - 2999 SF 559
1070 PRODUCE MARKET 3000 - 4999 SF 931
1071 PRODUCE MARKET  5000 - 9999 SF 1,078
1072 PRODUCE MARKET  = 10000 SF 1,252
1073 BAKERY SALES  < 1000 SF 304
1074 BAKERY SALES 1000 - 2999 SF 559
1075 BAKERY SALES 3000 - 4999 SF 931
1076 BAKERY SALES  5000 - 9999 SF 1,078
1077 BAKERY SALES  = 10000 SF 1,252
1078 PORTABLE BANQUETBAR 67.50
1079 PORTABLE UNIT - OUTDOOR 396
1080 PORTABLE UNIT - INDOOR 396
1081 SELF-SERVICE PRE-PACKAGED FOOD TRUCK 327
1083 MOBILE FOOD SERVICE 327
1084 FROZEN MEAT SALES 327
1085 FOOD DELIVERY TRUCK - HIGH RISK 327
1086 MOBILE ICE CREAM/CANDY 186
1087 GROCERY STORE SAMPLING 388
1088 CONCESSIONS - LOW RISK 126
1089 CONCESSIONS - HIGH RISK 253
1090 CATERER 283
1091 CHILDCARE KITCHENS 163
1092 ANNUAL ITINERANT - LOW RISK 698
1093 ANNUAL ITINERANT - HIGH RISK 1,048
1094 FARMER'S MARKET - SAMPLING 388
1095 FARMER'S MARKET - PROCESSED PRODUCT 388
1096 FARMER'S MARKET - LOW RISK 388
1097 FARMER'S MARKET - HIGH RISK 972
1098 SEASONAL PERMIT 0 - 4 MONTHS 134
1099 SEASONAL PERMIT NOT TO EXCEED 5 MONTHS 202
1100 SEASONAL PERMIT NOT TO EXCEED 6 MONTHS 268
1101 SEASONAL PERMIT NOT TO EXCEED 7 MONTHS 336
1102 SEASONAL PERMIT NOT TO EXCEED 8 MONTHS 401
1103 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL KITCHENS 163
1104 MIDDLE SCHOOL KITCHENS 163
1105 HIGH SCHOOL KITCHENS 163
1110 MEAT/POULTRY/SEAFOOD=10000SF W/ FED INSP MEAT 159
1115 INSTITUTIONAL FOOD SERVICE - SMALL 163
1116 INSTITUTIONAL FOOD SERVICE - LARGE 163
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1117 WATER STORE 126
1118 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL KITCHENS (NON USDA) 163
1119 MIDDLE SCHOOL KITCHENS (NON USDA) 163
1120 HIGH SCHOOL KITCHENS (NON USDA) 163
1121 REMOTE SERVICE SITE 283
1122 PORTABLE UNIT - TCS 396
1123 MOBILE PRODUCE 186
1124 ANNUAL ITINERANT - LOW RISK - MAJOR 698
1125 ANNUAL ITINERANT - HIGH RISK - MAJOR 1,048
1200 BOTTLING PLANT < 1,000 SF 559
1201 BOTTLING PLANT 1000 - 2,999 SF 931
1202 BOTTLING PLANT 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,864
1203 BOTTLING PLANT 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,164
1204 BOTTLING PLANT = 10,000 SF 2,506
1205 FOOD PROCESSING < 1,000 SF 559
1206 FOOD PROCESSING 1000 - 2,999 SF 931
1207 FOOD PROCESSING 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,864
1208 FOOD PROCESSING 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,164
1209 FOOD PROCESSING = 10,000 SF 2,506
1210 MEAT < 1,000 SF 559
1211 MEAT 1000 - 2,999 SF 931
1212 MEAT 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,864
1213 MEAT 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,164
1214 MEAT = 10,000 SF 2,506
1215 BAKERY < 1,000 SF 559
1216 BAKERY 1000 - 2,999 SF 931
1217 BAKERY 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,864
1218 BAKERY 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,164
1219 BAKERY = 10,000 SF 2,506
1220 ICE PLANT < 1,000 SF 559
1221 ICE PLANT 1000 - 2,999 SF 931
1222 ICE PLANT 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,864
1223 ICE PLANT 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,164
1224 ICE PLANT = 10,000 SF 2,506
1225 CANDY PROCESSOR < 1,000 SF 559
1226 CANDY PROCESSOR 1000 - 2,999 SF 931
1227 CANDY PROCESSOR 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,864
1228 CANDY PROCESSOR 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,164
1229 CANDY PROCESSOR = 10,000 SF 2,506
1230 ICE CREAM PROCESSOR < 1,000 SF 559
1231 ICE CREAM PROCESSOR 1000 - 2,999 SF 931
1232 ICE CREAM PROCESSOR 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,864
1233 ICE CREAM PROCESSOR 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,164
1234 ICE CREAM PROCESSOR = 10,000 SF 2,506
1235 GAME PROCESSOR < 1,000 SF 559
1236 GAME PROCESSOR 1000 - 2,999 SF 931
1237 GAME PROCESSOR 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,864
1238 GAME PROCESSOR 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,164
1239 GAME PROCESSOR = 10,000 SF 2,506
1240 FEDERALLY INSPECTED MEAT < 1,000 SF 559
1241 FEDERALLY INSPECTED MEAT 1000 - 2,999 SF 931
1242 FEDERALLY INSPECTED MEAT 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,864
1243 FEDERALLY INSPECTED MEAT 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,164
1244 FEDERALLY INSPECTED MEAT = 10,000 SF 2,506
1245 DELI/COMMISSARY PROCESSOR < 1,000 SF 559 3.62
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1246 DELI/COMMISSARY PROCESSOR 1000 - 2,999 SF 931 3.62
1247 DELI/COMMISSARY PROCESSOR 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,864 3.62
1248 DELI/COMMISSARY PROCESSOR 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,164 3.62
1249 DELI/COMMISSARY PROCESSOR = 10,000 SF 2,506 3.62
1256 POULTRY PROCESSOR < 1,000 SF 559
1257 POULTRY PROCESSOR 1000 - 2,999 SF 931
1258 POULTRY PROCESSOR 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,864
1259 POULTRY PROCESSOR 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,164
1260 POULTRY PROCESSOR = 10,000 2,506
1300 MARKET < 1,000 SF 304
1301 MARKET 1000 - 2,999 SF 559
1302 MARKET 3,000 - 4,999 SF 931
1303 MARKET 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,078
1304 MARKET = 10,000 SF 1,252
1305 REFRIGERATED STORAGE < 1,000 SF 304
1306 REFRIGERATED STORAGE 1000 - 2,999 SF 559
1307 REFRIGERATED STORAGE 3,000 - 4,999 SF 931
1308 REFRIGERATED STORAGE 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,078
1309 REFRIGERATED STORAGE = 10,000 SF 1,252
1310 PACKAGED STORAGE < 1,000 SF 304
1311 PACKAGED STORAGE 1000 - 2,999 SF 559
1312 PACKAGED STORAGE 3,000 - 4,999 SF 931
1313 PACKAGED STORAGE 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,078
1314 PACKAGED STORAGE = 10,000 SF 1,252
1315 HEALTH FOOD < 1,000 SF 304
1316 HEALTH FOOD 1000 - 2,999 SF 559
1317 HEALTH FOOD 3,000 - 4,999 SF 931
1318 HEALTH FOOD 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,078
1319 HEALTH FOOD = 10,000 SF 1,252
1320 COMMISSARY < 1,000 SF 304
1321 COMMISSARY 1000 - 2,999 SF 559
1322 COMMISSARY 3,000 - 4,999 SF 931
1323 COMMISSARY 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,078
1324 COMMISSARY = 10,000 SF 1,252
1325 DISCOUNT STORE < 1,000 SF 304
1326 DISCOUNT STORE 1000 - 2,999 SF 559
1327 DISCOUNT STORE 3,000 - 4,999 SF 931
1328 DISCOUNT STORE 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,078
1329 DISCOUNT STORE = 10,000 SF 1,252
1330 DRY STORAGE / WAREHOUSE < 1,000 SF 304
1331 DRY STORAGE / WAREHOUSE 1000 - 2,999 SF 559
1332 DRY STORAGE / WAREHOUSE 3,000 - 4,999 SF 931
1333 DRY STORAGE / WAREHOUSE 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,078
1334 DRY STORAGE / WAREHOUSE = 10,000 SF 1,252
1335 VENDING MACHINE COMPANY < 1,000 SF 304
1336 VENDING MACHINE COMPANY 1000 - 2,999 SF 559
1337 VENDING MACHINE COMPANY 3,000 - 4,999 SF 931
1338 VENDING MACHINE COMPANY 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,078
1339 VENDING MACHINE COMPANY = 10,000 SF 1,252
1340 VENDING MACHINE 100.20
1400 FARMER'S MARKET EVENT COORDINATOR 388
1401 SWAP MEET 698 3.62
1402 FOOD COURT 698 3.62
1403 SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM 158.21
1405 FARMER'S MARKET EVENT COORDINATOR - SNAP BENEFIT 337
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1501 ANNUAL EVENT COORDINATOR 1,553
1502 TEMPORARY FOOD ESTABLISHMENT 1 - 5 DAYS 175.10
1503 TEMPORARY FOOD ESTABLISHMENT 6 - 10 DAYS 214.02
1504 TEMPORARY FOOD ESTABLISHMENT 11 - 14 DAYS 265.22
1505 TASTE EVNT,BEV,1ST 10 BTHS,THEN EA 10 BTHS=1 388 160.32
1506 TASTE EVNT,FOOD/FOOD&BEV,5 BTHS=1 388 160.32
1508 TASTE EVNT, BEV, ADD'L 10 BOOTHS ONLY 160.32
1509 TASTE EVNT, FOOD/FOOD&BEV,ADD'L 5 BOOTHS ONLY 160.32
1510 EVENT COORDINATOR AND BOOTH UNITS 308 8.44
1511 TASTING/SAMPLING EVENT - ADD'L BOOTHS ONLY 8.44
1512 EVENT COORDINATOR 5-10 VENDOR BOOTHS 195
1513 EVENT COORDINATOR 11-59 VENDOR BOOTHS 388
1514 EVENT COORDINATOR 60+ VENDOR BOOTHS 388
1515 EVENT COORDINATOR ADD'L HRS 60+ VENDOR BOOTHS 158.21 9376.46

1900 INSPECTION FOLLOWING DOWNGRADE TO "C" 1,524
1901 FAILED FOOD FIELD VST OR INSP RESULT IN CLOSE 1,778
1902 AFTER HOURS RE-INSPECTION 641
1903 INSP RESULT IN CLOSE (IHH SEWAGE) 1,778

2000 MSW LANDFILL 4,286
2003 CLASS III LANDFILL 2,009
2006 TRANSFER STATION 2,009
2009 MATERIAL RECOVERY FACILITY 2,679
2017 RECYCLING CENTER 536
2021 COMPOST FACILITY 1,071
2025 SALVAGE YARD / DISMANTLING YARD 760
2032 WASTE TIRE MANAGEMENT FACILITY 536
2036 SCRAP METAL DEALERS 536
2040 SOLID WASTE HAULING BUSINESS 670 133.95
2041 WASTE TIRE HAULING BUSINESS 670 133.95
2042 LIQUID WASTE HAULING TRUCK 118
2043 ASBESTOS HAULERS 670
2044 ASBESTOS HAULERS ADDITIONAL PERMIT 202
2045 RESTRICTED WASTE MANAGEMENT 304
2046 SWM REINSPECTION FEE 268
2047 LIQUID WASTE HAULING BUSINESS 427
2048 SOLID WASTE STORAGE BIN FACILITIES 536
2049 RESTRICTED WASTE MANAGEMENT CAT II 304
2051 MEDICAL WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY 536
2054 WASTE GREASE FACILITY 536
2057 WASTE TO ENERGY/FUEL FACILITY 536
2100 UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS 457 67.50
2101 UST REINSPECTION FEE 268
2201 RESIDENTIAL ISDS WITH NITROGEN REMOVAL SYSTEM 368
2203 COMMERCIAL HOLDING TANK 1,485
2204 REINSPECTION 368
2205 ISDS PENALTY ASSMT REGS SECT 18 1,205
2206 ISDS PENALTY ASSMT NRS 444.650 1,205

2500 DRUG/SUPPLEMENT MANUFACTURING 214
2501 COSMETIC MANUFACTURING 214
2502 MEDICAL DEVICE MANUFACTURING 214

MISCELLANEOUS

SOLID WASTE

DRUG/SUPPLEMENT/COSMETIC MANUFACTURING

TEMPORARY EVENTS
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3000 HOTELS 486 5.27 10,987
3001 MOTELS 486 5.27 10,987
3002 MOTEL W/ KITCHEN 486 5.27 10,987
3003 HOSTEL 486 5.27
3004 BED AND BREAKFAST 486 5.27
3005 MOBILE HOME PARKS 486 5.27
3006 RV PARKS 486 5.27
3007 CAMPGROUNDS / SCRV-DRY CAMPING 159 3.16
3011 ROOM CLOSE,BASE 1-5 ROOMS,EA UNIT=5 ADD'L RMS 381 99.14
3012 AFTER HOURS PUBLIC ACCOM RE-INSPECTION 641
3013 MASS GATHERING 500-1000 PERSONS/DAY 512
3014 MASS GATHERING 1001-5000 PERSONS/DAY 768
3015 MASS GATHERING 5001-10,000 PERSONS/DAY 1,024
3016 MASS GATHERING 10,000+ PERSONS/DAY 2,707
3017 FAILED PA FIELD VST OR INSP RESULT IN CLOSE 958
3018 PA REINSPECTION FEE 321

3100 NATURAL BATHING PLACE < 1,000 SF 554
3101 NATURAL BATHING PLACE 1000 - 2,999 SF 951
3102 NATURAL BATHING PLACE 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,222
3103 NATURAL BATHING PLACE 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,369
3104 NATURAL BATHING PLACE = 10,000 SF 1,455
3105 MUNICIPAL/ SCHOOL POOL < 1,000 SF 554
3106 MUNICIPAL/ SCHOOL POOL 1000 - 2,999 SF 951
3107 MUNICIPAL/ SCHOOL POOL 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,222
3108 MUNICIPAL/ SCHOOL POOL 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,369
3109 MUNICIPAL/ SCHOOL POOL = 10,000 SF 1,455
3110 LIVING UNIT SWIMMING POOL < 1,000 SF 554
3111 LIVING UNIT SWIMMING POOL 1000 - 2,999 SF 951
3112 LIVING UNIT SWIMMING POOL 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,222
3113 LIVING UNIT SWIMMING POOL 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,369
3114 LIVING UNIT SWIMMING POOL = 10,000 SF 1,455
3115 SPA < 1,000 SF 554
3116 SPA 1000 - 2,999 SF 951
3117 SPA 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,222
3118 SPA 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,369
3119 SPA = 10,000 SF 1,455
3120 WADING POOL < 1,000 SF 554
3121 WADING POOL 1000 - 2,999 SF 951
3122 WADING POOL 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,222
3123 WADING POOL 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,369
3124 WADING POOL = 10,000 SF 1,455
3125 WATER RECREATION ATTRACTION < 1,000 SF 554
3126 WATER RECREATION ATTRACTION 1000 - 2,999 SF 951
3127 WATER RECREATION ATTRACTION 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,222
3128 WATER RECREATION ATTRACTION 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,369
3129 WATER RECREATION ATTRACTION = 10,000 SF 1,455
3130 SPECIAL PURPOSE POOL < 1,000 SF 554
3131 SPECIAL PURPOSE POOL 1000 - 2,999 SF 951
3132 SPECIAL PURPOSE POOL 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,222
3133 SPECIAL PURPOSE POOL 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,369
3134 SPECIAL PURPOSE POOL = 10,000 SF 1,455
3135 FLOW THROUGH POOL < 1,000 SF 554
3136 FLOW THROUGH POOL 1000 - 2,999 SF 951

PUBLIC BATHING PLACES

PUBLIC ACCOMMODATIONS
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3137 FLOW THROUGH POOL 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,222
3138 FLOW THROUGH POOL 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,369
3139 FLOW THROUGH POOL = 10,000 SF 1,455
3140 OTHER SWIMMING POOL < 1,000 SF 554
3141 OTHER SWIMMING POOL 1000 - 2,999 SF 951
3142 OTHER SWIMMING POOL 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,222
3143 OTHER SWIMMING POOL 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,369
3144 OTHER SWIMMING POOL = 10,000 SF 1,455
3145 FLOTATION TANK < 1,000 SF 554
3146 FLOTATION TANK 1000 - 2,999 SF 951
3147 FLOTATION TANK 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,222
3148 FLOTATION TANK 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,369
3149 FLOTATION TANK = 10,000 SF 1,455
3150 SEASONAL POOL PERMIT NTE 4 MTH 283
3151 SEASONAL POOL PERMIT NTE 5 MTH 565
3152 SEASONAL POOL PERMIT NTE 6 MTH 848
3155 SPECIAL POOL EVENT 1 - 14 DAYS 283
3158 FAILED POOL FIELD VST OR INSP RESULT IN CLOSE 909
3159 AFTER-HOURS POOL REINSPECTION 641
3160 POOL REINSPECTION FEE 311
3406 POOL COMPANY (RENEWAL) 321
3407 POOL COMPANY NEW 432
3408 QUALIFIED OPERATOR (RENEWAL) 19
3409 QUALIFIED OPERATOR (NEW) 25

4000 TATTOO / PERMANENT MAKE-UP 388
4001 BODY PIERCING BUSINESS - LOW RISK 134
4002 BODY PIERCING BUSINESS - HIGH RISK 388
4003 BODY ART VEHICLE 388
4004 BODY ART SPECIAL EVENT - COORDINATOR 388
4005 BODY ART SPECIAL EVENT - ARTIST 195
4009 BODY ART REINSPECTION FEE 311
4010 FAILED BODY ART FIELD VST/INSP RES IN CLOSE 909
4100 BODY ARTIST EXAM 150
4101 BODY ART CARD 25

4200 CHILDREN'S HOME / INSTITUTION *10
4204 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 159
4205 MIDDLE SCHOOL 159
4206 HIGH SCHOOL 159
4207 SUMMER CAMPS *10
4208 SCHOOL/INSTITUTION REINSPECTION FEE 311
4209 FAILED SCHOOL/INST FLD VST/INSP RES IN CLOSE 909
4300 FAMILY CARE HOME 1-6 CHILDREN 159
4301 GROUP CARE HOME 7-12 CHILDREN 321
4302 CHILDCARE CENTERS >12 475
4303 CHILDCARE SPECIAL EVENT 1-7 DAYS 283
4304 CHILDCARE REINSPECTION FEE 311
4305 FAILED CHILDCARE FLD VST/INSP RES IN CLOSE 909

4707 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT NRS 439.490 *500-5,000
4708 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT NRS 444.553(2) *500-5,000
4709 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT NRS 444.580 *500-5,000
4710 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT NRS 444.583 *500-5,000

BODY ART

SCHOOLS/INSITITUTIONS

* Fees Set by Nevada Statute / Not Subject to SNHD  Approved Fee Increases
SOLID WASTE PENALTIES
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4711 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT NRS 444.592 *500-5,000
4712 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT NRS 444.610 *500-5,000
4713 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT NRS 444.630 *500-5,000
4714 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT NAC 444.660(3) *500-5,000
4715 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT NAC 444.662(1) *500-5,000
4716 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT NAC 444.664 *500-5,000
4717 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT HO REGS *500-5,000
4718 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT TS REGS *500-5,000
4719 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT MRF REGS *500-5,000
4720 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT RECYCLING REGS *500-5,000
4721 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT C&D REGS *500-5,000
4722 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT PW STORAGE BIN REGS *500-5,000
4723 SWMA PENALTY ASSMT TEMP SWD OPS REGS *500-5,000
4735 ADVISORY FIELD INSP/INVEST - PUBLIC REQUEST 321

5000 FPR - MAIN KITCHEN 532 3.16
5001 FPR - MAIN KITCHEN (1 DRIVE-UP) 639 3.16
5002 FPR - MAIN KITCHEN (2 DRIVE-UP) 744 3.16
5003 FPR - RESTAURANT 532 3.16
5004 FPR - RESTAURANT (1 DRIVE-UP) 639 3.16
5005 FPR - RESTAURANT (2 DRIVE-UP) 744 3.16
5006 FPR - RESTAURANT / TAKE OUT 532 3.16
5007 FPR - RESTAURANT / TAKE OUT (1 DRIVE-UP) 639 3.16
5008 FPR - RESTAURANT / TAKE OUT (2 DRIVE-UP) 744 3.16
5009 FPR - SNACK BAR 532 3.16
5010 FPR - SNACK BAR (1 DRIVE-UP) 639 3.16
5011 FPR - SNACK BAR (2 DRIVE-UP) 744 3.16
5012 FPR - BUFFET (DAILY) 532 3.16
5013 FPR - BARBEQUE 532 3.16
5014 FPR - BARBEQUE (1 DRIVE-UP) 639 3.16
5015 FPR - BARBEQUE (2 DRIVE-UP) 744 3.16
5016 FPR - DRINKING ESTABLISHMENT 532 3.16
5017 FPR - BEER BAR 532 3.16
5018 FPR - BANQUET KITCHEN < 1,000 SF 1,164
5019 FPR - BANQUET KITCHEN 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5020 FPR - BANQUET KITCHEN 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5021 FPR - BANQUET KITCHEN 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5022 FPR - BANQUET KITCHEN = 10,000 SF 2,718
5023 FPR - BANQUET SUPPORT < 1,000 SF 1,164
5024 FPR - BANQUET SUPPORT 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5025 FPR - BANQUET SUPPORT 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5026 FPR - BANQUET SUPPORT 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5027 FPR - BANQUET SUPPORT = 10,000 SF 2,718
5028 FPR - SPECIAL KITCHEN < 1,000 SF 1,164
5029 FPR - SPECIAL KITCHEN 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5030 FPR - SPECIAL KITCHEN 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5031 FPR - SPECIAL KITCHEN 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5032 FPR - SPECIAL KITCHEN = 10,000 2,718
5033 FPR - KITCHEN BAKERY < 1,000 SF 1,164
5034 FPR - KITCHEN BAKERY 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5035 FPR - KITCHEN BAKERY 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5036 FPR - KITCHEN BAKERY 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5037 FPR - KITCHEN BAKERY = 10,000 SF 2,718

PLAN REVIEW FEES
*   Fees Set by Nevada Statute / Not Subject to SNHD  Approved Fee Increases

FOOD OPERATIONS
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5038 FPR - MEAT < 1,000 SF 1,164
5039 FPR - MEAT 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5040 FPR - MEAT 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5041 FPR - MEAT 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5042 FPR - MEAT = 10,000 SF 2,718
5043 FPR - VEGETABLE PREP < 1,000 SF 1,164
5044 FPR - VEGETABLE PREP 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5045 FPR - VEGETABLE PREP 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5046 FPR - VEGETABLE PREP 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5047 FPR - VEGETABLE PREP = 10,000 SF 2,718
5048 FPR - PANTRY < 1,000 SF 1,164
5049 FPR - PANTRY 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5050 FPR - PANTRY 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5051 FPR - PANTRY 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5052 FPR - PANTRY = 10,000 SF 2,718
5053 FPR - GARDE MANGER < 1,000 SF 1,164
5054 FPR - GARDE MANGER 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5055 FPR - GARDE MANGER 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5056 FPR - GARDE MANGER 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5057 FPR - GARDE MANGER = 10,000 SF 2,718
5058 FPR - MEAT /POULTRY/ SEAFOOD  < 1000 SF 1,164
5059 FPR - MEAT /POULTRY/ SEAFOOD 1000 - 2999 SF 1,551
5060 FPR - MEAT /POULTRY/ SEAFOOD 3000 - 4999 SF 1,940
5061 FPR - MEAT /POULTRY/ SEAFOOD 5000 - 9999 SF 2,330
5062 FPR - MEAT /POULTRY/ SEAFOOD  = 10000 SF 2,718
5063 FPR - CONFECTION  < 1000 SF 1,164
5064 FPR - CONFECTION 1000 - 2999 SF 1,551
5065 FPR - CONFECTION 3000 - 4999 SF 1,940
5066 FPR - CONFECTION 5000 - 9999 SF 2,330
5067 FPR - CONFECTION  = 10000 SF 2,718
5068 FPR - PRODUCE MARKET  < 1000 SF 1,164
5069 FPR - PRODUCE MARKET 1000 - 2999 SF 1,551
5070 FPR - PRODUCE MARKET 3000 - 4999 SF 1,940
5071 FPR - PRODUCE MARKET  5000 - 9999 SF 2,330
5072 FPR - PRODUCE MARKET  = 10000 SF 2,718
5073 FPR - BAKERY SALES  < 1000 SF 1,164
5074 FPR - BAKERY SALES 1000 - 2999 SF 1,551
5075 FPR - BAKERY SALES 3000 - 4999 SF 1,940
5076 FPR - BAKERY SALES  5000 - 9999 SF 2,330
5077 FPR - BAKERY SALES  = 10000 SF 2,718
5078 FPR - PORTABLE BANQUET BAR 388 125.91
5079 FPR - PORTABLE UNIT - OUTDOOR 388 125.91
5080 FPR - PORTABLE UNIT - INDOOR 388 125.91
5081 FPR - SELF-SERVICE PRE-PACKAGED FOOD TRUCK 524
5083 FPR - MOBILE FOOD SERVICE 641
5084 FPR - FROZEN MEAT SALES 321
5085 FPR - FOOD DELIVERY TRUCK - HIGH RISK 321
5086 FPR - MOBILE ICE CREAM/CANDY 321
5087 FPR - GROCERY STORE SAMPLING 388
5088 FPR - CONCESSIONS - LOW RISK 532
5089 FPR - CONCESSIONS - HIGH RISK 532
5090 FPR - CATERER 532
5091 SPPR - CHILDCARE KITCHENS 845
5092 FPR - ANNUAL ITINERANT - LOW RISK 321
5093 FPR - ANNUAL ITINERANT - HIGH RISK 401
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5094 FPR - FARMER'S MARKET - SAMPLING 214
5095 FPR - FARMER'S MARKET - PROCESSED PRODUCT 214
5096 FPR - FARMER'S MARKET - LOW RISK 214
5097 FPR - FARMER'S MARKET - HIGH RISK 321
5098 FPR - SEASONAL PERMIT 0 - 4 MONTHS 321
5099 FPR - SEASONAL PERMIT NOT TO EXCEED 5 MONTHS 321
5100 FPR - SEASONAL PERMIT NOT TO EXCEED 6 MONTHS 321
5101 FPR - SEASONAL PERMIT NOT TO EXCEED 7 MONTHS 321
5102 FPR - SEASONAL PERMIT NOT TO EXCEED 8 MONTHS 321
5103 SPPR - ELEMENTARY SCHOOL KITCHENS 475
5104 SPPR - MIDDLE SCHOOL KITCHENS 630
5105 SPPR - HIGH SCHOOL KITCHENS 845
5106 FPR - MAJ REM PE'S  (5001-5018) 427 2.11
5107 FPR - MAJ REM PE'S (5001-5018) 1 DRIVE UP 480 2.11
5108 FPR - MAJ REM PE'S (5001-5018) 2 DRIVE UP 531 2.11
5109 FPR - MAJ REM PE'S (5019-5106) < 1,000 SF 1,164
5110 FPR - MAJ REM PE'S (5019-5106) 1,000-2,999 SF 1,551
5111 FPR - MAJ REM PE'S (5019-5106) 3,000-4,999 SF 1,940
5112 FPR - MAJ REM PE'S (5019-5106) 5,000-9,999 SF 2,330
5113 FPR - MAJ REM PE'S (5019-5106) >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5114 FPR - MINOR REMODEL PRG CAT 50 486
5115 SPPR - INSTITUTIONAL FOOD SERVICE - SMALL 630
5116 SPPR - INSTITUTIONAL FOOD SERVICE - LARGE 845
5117 FPR - WATER STORE 532
5121 FPR - REMOTE SERVICE SITE 532
5122 FPR - PORTABLE UNIT - TCS 388 125.51
5123 FPR - MOBILE PRODUCE 321
5124 FPR - ANNUAL ITINERANT - LOW RISK - MAJOR 321
5125 FPR - ANNUAL ITINERANT - HIGH RISK - MAJOR 321
5200 FPR - BOTTLING PLANT < 1,000 SF 1,164
5201 FPR - BOTTLING PLANT 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5202 FPR - BOTTLING PLANT 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5203 FPR - BOTTLING PLANT 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5204 FPR - BOTTLING PLANT >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5205 FPR - FOOD PROCESSING < 1,000 SF 1,164
5206 FPR - FOOD PROCESSING 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5207 FPR - FOOD PROCESSING 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5208 FPR - FOOD PROCESSING 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5209 FPR - FOOD PROCESSING >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5210 FPR - MEAT < 1,000 SF 1,164
5211 FPR - MEAT 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5212 FPR - MEAT 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5213 FPR - MEAT 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5214 FPR - MEAT >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5215 FPR - BAKERY < 1,000 SF 1,164
5216 FPR - BAKERY 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5217 FPR - BAKERY 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5218 FPR - BAKERY 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5219 FPR - BAKERY >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5220 FPR - ICE PLANT < 1,000 SF 1,164
5221 FPR - ICE PLANT 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5222 FPR - ICE PLANT 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5223 FPR - ICE PLANT 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5224 FPR - ICE PLANT >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5225 FPR - CANDY PROCESSOR < 1,000 SF 1,164
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5226 FPR - CANDY PROCESSOR 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5227 FPR - CANDY PROCESSOR 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5228 FPR - CANDY PROCESSOR 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5229 FPR - CANDY PROCESSOR >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5230 FPR - ICE CREAM PROCESSOR < 1,000 SF 1,164
5231 FPR - ICE CREAM PROCESSOR 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5232 FPR - ICE CREAM PROCESSOR 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5233 FPR - ICE CREAM PROCESSOR 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5234 FPR - ICE CREAM PROCESSOR >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5235 FPR - GAME PROCESSOR < 1,000 SF 1,164
5236 FPR - GAME PROCESSOR 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5237 FPR - GAME PROCESSOR 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5238 FPR - GAME PROCESSOR 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5239 FPR - GAME PROCESSOR >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5240 FPR - FEDERALLY INSPECTED MEAT < 1,000 SF 1,164
5241 FPR - FEDERALLY INSPECTED MEAT 1000-2,999 SF 1,551
5242 FPR - FEDERALLY INSPECTED MEAT 3000-4,999 SF 1,940
5243 FPR - FEDERALLY INSPECTED MEAT 5000-9,999 SF 2,330
5244 FPR - FEDERALLY INSPECTED MEAT >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5245 FPR - DELI/COMMISSARY PROCESS < 1,000 SF 1,164
5246 FPR - DELI/COMMISSARY PROCESS 1000-2,999 SF 1,551
5247 FPR - DELI/COMMISSARY PROCESS 3000-4,999 SF 1,940
5248 FPR - DELI/COMMISSARY PROCESS 5000-9,999 SF 2,330
5249 FPR - DELI/COMMISSARY PROCESS >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5250 FPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 52 < 1,000 SF 1,164
5251 FPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 52 1000-2,999 SF 1,551
5252 FPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 52 3000-4,999 SF 1,940
5253 FPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 52 5000-9,999 SF 2,330
5254 FPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 52 >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5255 FPR - MINOR REMODEL PRG CAT 52 486
5256 FPR - POULTRY PROCESSOR < 1,000 SF 1,164
5257 FPR - POULTRY PROCESSOR 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5258 FPR - POULTRY PROCESSOR 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5259 FPR - POULTRY PROCESSOR 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5260 FPR - POULTRY PROCESSOR = 10,000 2,718
5300 FPR - MARKET < 1,000 SF 1,164
5301 FPR - MARKET 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5302 FPR - MARKET 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5303 FPR - MARKET 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5304 FPR - MARKET >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5305 FPR - REFRIGERATED STORAGE < 1,000 SF 1,164
5306 FPR - REFRIGERATED STORAGE 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5307 FPR - REFRIGERATED STORAGE 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5308 FPR - REFRIGERATED STORAGE 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5309 FPR - REFRIGERATED STORAGE >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5310 FPR - PACKAGED STORAGE < 1,000 SF 1,164
5311 FPR - PACKAGED STORAGE 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5312 FPR - PACKAGED STORAGE 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5313 FPR - PACKAGED STORAGE 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5314 FPR - PACKAGED STORAGE >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5315 FPR - HEALTH FOOD < 1,000 SF 1,164
5316 FPR - HEALTH FOOD 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5317 FPR - HEALTH FOOD 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5318 FPR - HEALTH FOOD 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5319 FPR - HEALTH FOOD >= 10,000 SF 2,718
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5320 FPR - COMMISSARY < 1,000 SF 1,164
5321 FPR - COMMISSARY 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5322 FPR - COMMISSARY 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5323 FPR - COMMISSARY 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5324 FPR - COMMISSARY >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5325 FPR - DISCOUNT STORE < 1,000 SF 1,164
5326 FPR - DISCOUNT STORE 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5327 FPR - DISCOUNT STORE 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5328 FPR - DISCOUNT STORE 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5329 FPR - DISCOUNT STORE >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5330 FPR - DRY STORAGE / WAREHOUSE < 1,000 SF 1,164
5331 FPR - DRY STORAGE / WAREHOUSE 1000-2,999 SF 1,551
5332 FPR - DRY STORAGE / WAREHOUSE 3000-4,999 SF 1,940
5333 FPR - DRY STORAGE / WAREHOUSE 5000-9,999 SF 2,330
5334 FPR - DRY STORAGE / WAREHOUSE >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5335 FPR - VENDING MACHINE COMPANY < 1,000 SF 1,164
5336 FPR - VENDING MACHINE COMPANY 1000-2,999 SF 1,551
5337 FPR - VENDING MACHINE COMPANY 3000-4,999 SF 1,940
5338 FPR - VENDING MACHINE COMPANY 5000-9,999 SF 2,330
5339 FPR - VENDING MACHINE COMPANY >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5340 FPR - VENDING MACHINE 100.20
5341 FPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 53 < 1,000 SF 1,164
5342 FPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 53 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,551
5343 FPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 53 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,940
5344 FPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 53 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,330
5345 FPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 53 >= 10,000 SF 2,718
5346 FPR - MINOR REMODEL PRG CAT 53 486
5347 FPR - RETAIL FOOD SALES < 25% OR < 500 SQFT 214
5400 FPR - FARMER'S MARKET EVENT COORDINATOR 321
5401 FPR - SWAP MEET 214
5402 FPR - FOOD COURT 214
5500 FPR - ANNUAL EVENT COORDINATOR (BASE + 1 HR) 316 158.21
5901 FPR - FAILED FPR FIELD VISIT WITH CLOSE 909

6000 SWMPR - MSW LANDFILL 21,155
6001 SWMPR - MSW LANDFILL RESUBMITTAL 10,578
6002 SWMPR - MSW LANDFILL MODIFICATION 2,115
6003 SWMPR - CLASS III LANDFILL 8,463
6004 SWMPR - CLASS III LANDFILL RESUBMITTAL 4,231
6005 SWMPR - CLASS III LANDFILL MODIFICATION 847
6006 SWMPR - TRANSFER STATION 5,466
6007 SWMPR - TRANSFER STATION RESUBMITTAL 2,733
6008 SWMPR - TRANSFER STATION MODIFICATION 547
6009 SWMPR - MRF 4,374
6011 SWMPR - MRF RESUBMITTAL 2,186
6012 SWMPR - MRF MODIFICATION 437
6017 SWMPR - RECYCLING CENTER 2,115
6019 SWMPR - RECYCLING CENTER RESUBMITTAL 1,058
6020 SWMPR - RECYCLING CENTER MODIFICATION 212
6021 SWMPR - COMPOST FACILITY 2,115
6023 SWMPR - COMPOST FACILITY RESUBMITTAL 1,058
6024 SWMPR - COMPOST FACILITY MODIFICATION 212
6025 SWMPR - SALVAGE YARD/DISMANT YARD 2,115
6027 SWMPR - SALVAGE YARD/DISMANT YARD RESUB 1,058
6028 SWMPR - SALVAGE YARD/DISMANT YARD MOD 212

SOLID WASTE/UNDERGROUND STORAGE/SEPTICS
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6032 SWMPR - WASTE TIRE MGMT FACILITY 1,058
6034 SWMPR - WASTE TIRE MGMT FACILITY RESUB 529
6035 SWMPR - WASTE TIRE MGMT FACILITY MOD 134
6036 SWMPR - SCRAP METAL DEALERS 2,115
6038 SWMPR - SCRAP METAL DEALERS RESUBMITTAL 1,058
6039 SWMPR - SCRAP METAL DEALERS MODIFICATION 212
6042 SWMPR - LIQUID WASTE HAULING BUS - ADD TRUCK 118
6048 SWMPR - SW STORAGE BIN FACILITIES 992
6049 SWMPR - SW STORAGE BIN FACILITIES RESUB 497
6050 SWMPR - SW STORAGE BIN FACILITIES MOD 99
6051 SWMPR - MEDICAL WASTE MGMT FACILITY 2,115
6052 SWMPR - MEDICAL WASTE MGMT FACILITY RESUB 1,058
6053 SWMPR - MEDICAL WASTE MGMT FACILITY MOD 212
6054 SWMPR - WASTE GREASE FACILITY 2,115
6055 SWMPR - WASTE GREASE FACILITY RESUB 1,058
6056 SWMPR - WASTE GREASE FACILITY MOD 212
6057 SWMPR - WASTE TO ENERGY/FUEL FACILITY 2,115
6058 SWMPR - WASTE TO ENERGY/FUEL FACILITY RESUB 1,058
6059 SWMPR - WASTE TO ENERGY/FUEL MOD 212
6100 USTPR - NEW UST 524
6101 USTPR - MODIFICATION 524
6102 USTPR - CLOSURE AND FINAL INSPECTION 524
6103 USTPR - RESUBMITTAL 261
6200 SDSPR - RESIDENTIAL ISDS 738
6201 SDSPR - RESIDENTIAL ISDS W/ NITR REMOVAL SYST 738
6202 SDSPR - COMMERCIAL ISDS 1,485
6203 SDSPR - COMMERCIAL HOLDING TANK 1,485
6204 SDSPR - INSPECTION 368
6205 SDSPR - TECHNICAL/PRODUCT REV 1,271
6206 SDSPR - NONSTANDARD / ADVISORY RESIDENTIAL 214
6207 SDSPR - NONSTANDARD / ADVISORY COMMERCIAL 321
6208 SDSPR - MODIFICATION 321
6209 SDSPR - RESUBMITTAL 321
6210 SDSPR - COMMERCIAL CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP 452
6212 SDSPR - TENANT IMPROVEMENT/REMODEL 214
6215 SDSPR - LOAN CERTIFICATION SEPTIC SYSTEM ONLY 358
6216 SDSPR - LOAN CERTIFICATION WELL ONLY 358
6217 SDSPR - LOAN CERT SEPTIC SYSTEM AND WELL 456
6218 SDSPR - FILE SEARCH 134
6220 SDSPR - PARCEL MAP REVIEW 268
6221 SDSPR - COMMERCIAL HOLDING TANK (PERM) 1,485

7000 PR - HOTELS 972 9.49
7001 PR - MOTELS 972 9.49
7002 PR - MOTEL W/ KITCHEN 972 9.49
7003 PR - HOSTEL 972 9.49
7004 PR - BED AND BREAKFAST 972 9.49
7005 PR - MOBILE HOME PARKS 411
7006 PR - RV PARKS 411
7007 PR - CAMPGROUNDS / SCRV-DRY CAMPING 214
7008 PR - MAJOR REMODEL PRG CAT 70 486 9.49
7009 PR - ADDITIONS PRG CAT 70 972 9.49
7010 PR - MINOR REMODEL PRG CAT 70 486
7011 PR - COO PRG CAT 70 452

PUBLIC ACCOMMODATIONS

PUBLIC BATHING PLACES
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7100 PPR - NATURAL BATHING PLACE < 1,000 SF 1,271
7101 PPR - NATURAL BATHING PLACE 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,582
7102 PPR - NATURAL BATHING PLACE 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,747
7103 PPR - NATURAL BATHING PLACE 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,435
7104 PPR - NATURAL BATHING PLACE >= 10,000 SF 2,541
7105 PPR - MUNICIPAL/ SCHOOL POOL < 1,000 SF 1,271
7106 PPR - MUNICIPAL/ SCHOOL POOL 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,582
7107 PPR - MUNICIPAL/ SCHOOL POOL 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,747
7108 PPR - MUNICIPAL/ SCHOOL POOL 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,435
7109 PPR - MUNICIPAL/ SCHOOL POOL >= 10,000 SF 2,541
7110 PPR - LIVING UNIT SWIM POOL < 1,000 SF 1,271
7111 PPR - LIVING UNIT SWIM POOL 1000-2,999 SF 1,582
7112 PPR - LIVING UNIT SWIM POOL 3000-4,999 SF 1,747
7113 PPR - LIVING UNIT SWIM POOL 5000-9,999 SF 2,435
7114 PPR - LIVING UNIT SWIM POOL >= 10,000 SF 2,541
7115 PPR - SPA < 1,000 SF 1,271
7116 PPR - SPA 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,582
7117 PPR - SPA 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,747
7118 PPR - SPA 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,435
7119 PPR - SPA >= 10,000 SF 2,541
7120 PPR - WADING POOL < 1,000 SF 1,271
7121 PPR - WADING POOL 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,582
7122 PPR - WADING POOL 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,747
7123 PPR - WADING POOL 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,435
7124 PPR - WADING POOL >= 10,000 SF 2,541
7125 PPR - WATER RECREATION ATTR < 1,000 SF 1,271
7126 PPR - WATER RECREATION ATTR 1000-2,999 SF 1,582
7127 PPR - WATER RECREATION ATTR 3000-4,999 SF 1,747
7128 PPR - WATER RECREATION ATTR 5,000-9,999 SF 2,435
7129 PPR - WATER RECREATION ATTR >= 10,000 SF 2,541
7130 PPR - SPECIAL PURPOSE POOL < 1,000 SF 1,271
7131 PPR - SPECIAL PURPOSE POOL 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,582
7132 PPR - SPECIAL PURPOSE POOL 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,747
7133 PPR - SPECIAL PURPOSE POOL 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,435
7134 PPR - SPECIAL PURPOSE POOL >= 10,000 SF 2,541
7135 PPR - FLOW THROUGH POOL < 1,000 SF 1,271
7136 PPR - FLOW THROUGH POOL 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,582
7137 PPR - FLOW THROUGH POOL 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,747
7138 PPR - FLOW THROUGH POOL 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,435
7139 PPR - FLOW THROUGH POOL >= 10,000 SF 2,541
7140 PPR - OTHER SWIMMING POOL < 1,000 SF 1,271
7141 PPR - OTHER SWIMMING POOL 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,582
7142 PPR - OTHER SWIMMING POOL 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,747
7143 PPR - OTHER SWIMMING POOL 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,435
7144 PPR - OTHER SWIMMING POOL >= 10,000 SF 2,541
7145 PPR - FLOTATION TANK < 1,000 SF 1,271
7146 PPR - FLOTATION TANK 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,582
7147 PPR - FLOTATION TANK 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,747
7148 PPR - FLOTATION TANK 5,000 - 9,999 SF 2,435
7149 PPR - FLOTATION TANK >= 10,000 SF 2,541
7150 PPR - SEASONAL POOL PERMIT OFFICE REVIEW 262
7155 PPR - SPECIAL POOL EVENT 321
7158 PPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 71 < 1,000 SF 1,271
7159 PPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 71 1000-2,999 SF 1,582
7160 PPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 71 3000-4,999 SF 1,747
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7161 PPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 71 5000-9,999 SF 2,435
7162 PPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 71 >= 10,000 SF 2,541
7163 PPR - MINOR REMODEL PRG CAT 71 486
7164 PPR - FAILED PPR FIELD VISIT WITH CLOSE 909

7303 MATTRESS REFURBISHER REGISTRATION 234

8000 SPPR - TATTOO / PERMANENT MAKE-UP 486
8001 SPPR - BODY PIERCING BUSINESS - LOW RISK 159
8002 SPPR - BODY PIERCING BUSINESS - HIGH RISK 972
8003 SPPR - BODY ART VEHICLE 486
8009 SPPR - MINOR REM PRG CAT 80 262
8010 SPPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 80 486
8011 SPPR - COO PRG CAT 80 452

8200 SPPR - SUMMER CAMP/CHILDREN HOME/INSTITUTION *25
8201 SPPR - JUVENILE / PENAL INSTITUTIONS  < 50 524
8202 SPPR - JUVENILE / PENAL INSTITUTIONS  50-250 738
8203 SPPR - JUVENILE / PENAL INSTITUTIONS   > 250 951
8204 SPPR - ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 475
8205 SPPR - MIDDLE SCHOOL 630
8206 SPPR - HIGH SCHOOL 845
8208 SPPR - MINOR REM PRG CAT 82 182
8209 SPPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 82 486
8210 SPPR - COO PRG CAT 82 452

8302 SPPR - CHILDCARE FACILITY < 1,000 SF 845
8303 SPPR - CHILDCARE FACILITY 1000 - 2,999 SF 1,164
8304 SPPR - CHILDCARE FACILITY 3,000 - 4,999 SF 1,271
8305 SPPR - CHILDCARE FACILITY 5,000 - 9,999 SF 1,485
8306 SPPR - CHILDCARE FACILITY >= 10,000 SF 2,009
8307 SPPR - MINOR REM PRG CAT 83 262
8308 SPPR - MAJOR REM PRG CAT 83 486
8309 SPPR - COO PRG CAT 83 452

8504 SUBDPR - TM RESUB/RES 321
8505 SUBDPR - TM RESUB/COM 321
8506 SUBDPR - TM RESUB/RES EXP 640
8507 SUBDPR - TM RESUB/COM EXP 640
8512 SUBDPR - AMENDED FM WITH L.I.L.O. 427
8513 SUBDPR - AMENDED FM WITH IP'S 427 22.15
8514 SUBDPR - REVERSIONARY MAP 321
8515 SUBDPR - PARENT FINAL MAP 427 22.15
8516 SUBDPR - IP PUB SEWER/RES 427 22.15
8517 SUBDPR - IP PUB SEWER/COM 804
8518 SUBDPR - IP ISDS/RES 641 24.26
8519 SUBDPR - IP ISDS/COM 804
8520 SUBDPR - IP RESUB/RES 321
8521 SUBDPR - IP RESUB/COM 321
8522 SUBDPR - IP RESUB/RES EXP 640
8523 SUBDPR - IP RESUB/COM EXP 640
8524 SUBDPR - IP PUB SEWER/RES EXP 854 44.30
8525 SUBDPR - IP PUB SEWER/COM EXP 1,608

SCHOOLS/INSITUTIONS

CHILDCARE 

SUBDIVISIONS 

* Fees Set by Nevada Statute / Not Subject to SNHD  Approved Fee Increases

MATTRESSES

BODY ART
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8526 SUBDPR - IP ISDS/RES EXP 1,284 47.46
8527 SUBDPR - IP ISDS/COM EXP 1,608

8900 MISCPR - NONSTANDARD / ADVISORY RESIDENTIAL 214
8901 MISCPR - PRELIM/ADVIS PR OR INSPCT - PUB REQ 321
8902 MISCPR - VARIANCE 1,582
8903 MISCPR - VARIANCE WORKSHEET MEETING 214
8904 MISCPR - PLAN REVIEW REINSPECTION FEE 321
8905 MISCPR - PLAN RESUBMITTAL/REVISION FEE 321
8906 MISCPR - COO FACILITY AND EQUIPMENT EVAL 452
8907 MISCPR - NON-PERMITTED FIELD PR - UPON REQ 321
8908 MISCPR - OFFICE ADVISORY PR/FSAM - PUBLIC REQ 262
8909 MISCPR - SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCE 159
8910 MISCPR - EXEMPTION 68
8911 MISCPR - AFT HRS INSPCT 3 HRS INC,THEN HOURLY 738 320.63
8912 MISCPR - HACCP PLAN REVIEW 253 67.50
8913 MISCPR - HACCP PLAN RESUBMITTAL 158.21
8914 MISCPR - HACCP PLAN REVIEW OFC/FIELD ADVIS 262
8915 MISCPR - HACCP PLAN REVIEW - ADDITIONAL HOURS 158.21
8916 MISCPR - WAIVER 159
8917 MISCPR - WAIVER - ADDITIONAL HOURS 158.21
8918 MISCPR - OP PROCEDURE REV (1 HR INC) + # FAC 144 13.71
8919 MISCPR - OP PROCEDURE REV - ADDITIONAL HOURS 159
8920 MISCPR - LABEL REVIEW (plus hourly) 85 158.21
8921 MISCPR - FARM-TO-FORK EVENT REGISTRATION 134
8922 MISCPR - COTTAGE FOOD OPERATION REGISTRATION 214
8924 MISCPR - COSMETICS MANUF LICENSE 262
8925 MISCPR - DRUG MANUF LICENSE 262
8927 FPR - COO FACILITY AND EQUIPMENT EVAL 452
8928 PPR - COO FACILITY AND EQUIPMENT EVAL 452
8929 MISCPR - MEDICAL DEVICE MANUFACTURING 262
8930 MISCPR - CERTIFIED FOOD SAFETY PRG REVIEW 134
8931 EVENT EXEMPTION 133.95
8932 MISCPR - EXPEDITED PR INSPECTION - FOOD 200% PR fee
8933 MISCPR - SECONDARY PERMIT 321
8934 MISCPR - EXPEDITED PR INSPECTION - SCHOOLS 200% PR fee
8935 MISCPR - EXPEDITED PR INSPECTION - SOLID WASTE 200% PR fee
8936 MISCPR - EXPEDITED PR INSPECTION - POOLS 200% PR fee
8937 MISCPR - EXPEDITED PR INSPECTION - PUBLIC ACCOM 200% PR fee
8938 MISCPR - EXPEDITED PR INSPECTION - BODY ART 200% PR fee
8939 MISCPR - EXPEDITED PR INSPECTION - CHILDCARE 200% PR fee
9001 TIME-BASED 39.02
9005 PRINTING / COPY 1.05
9006 VERIFIED COMPLAINT 159
9007 REPRINT PERMIT 34
9008 MISSED APPOINTMENT 321
9009 CONDUCT TRAINING (2 HOUR MIN) PLUS ADD'L HRS 321 158.21
9010 INACTIVE STATUS PERMIT FEE 126
9011 LATE FEE @ 50%
9012 LATE FEE @ 100%
9015 BANK RETURNED CHECK FEE (DEBIT) 34
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